Operating Income Adjustments:
7. Short-term Incentive Compensation Expense
8. Payroll Tax Expense
9. Restricted Share Unit Expense

10. Deferred Benefit Expense
11. Supplemental Executive Retirement Plan Expense
12. SmartStar Non-Labor Expense
13. SCR Catalyst Expense
14. Gain on Sale of Fuel Oil
15. Bad Debt Expense
16. Vegetative Management Expense
17. Non-Recurring Expense
18. Rate Case Expense
19. Advertising Expense
20. Meals and Entertainment Expenses
21. Interest on Customer Deposits Expense
22. Depreciation Expense
23. Interest Synchronization
24. Revenue Multiplier

25. Total Adjustments

26. Company Claim

27. Recommended Increase

($64,417 ,857)

$30,182,308
14,590,497

(282,279)
(597,219)

($3,439,463)
(263, 119)

(7,680,690)
(4,779,278)
(1 ,908,820)

(435,082)
(600,267)

(1 ,596,027)
(366,805)

(9,176,910)
(251 ,01 0)
(319,977)

(26,345)
(455,459)
(17,770)

9,514,413
(4,013,584)

366,805

($45,973,938)

90,832,779

$44.858.841

Schedule ACC-35

WESTAR ENERGY, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2011

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

Pro Forma Recommended Pro Forma
Per Recommended Present Rate Proposed

Com~any Adjustments Rates Adjustment Rates

1. Operating Revenues $1,778,166,895 $0 $1,778,166,895 $44,858,841 $1,823,025,736

2. Operating Expenses 1 ,204,162,354 (30,929,003) 1 '173,233,351 180,422 1,173,413,773
3. Depreciation and Amortization 184,207,061 9,476,146 193,683,207 0 193,683,207
4. Taxes Other than Income 75,107,102 {262,061) 74,845,041 0 74,845,041

5. Taxable Income Before Interest Exp. $314,690,378 $21,714,918 $336,405,296 $44,678,419 $381,083,715

6. Interest Expense 107,355,811 6,109,869 113,465,680 0 113,465,680

7. Income Taxes@ 74,511,379 6,171,797 80,683,176 17,670,315 98,353,491

8. Operating Income $240,178,999 $15,543,121 $255,722,120 $27,008,104 $282,730,224

9. Rate Base $3,399,272,079 $350,490,175 $3,749,762,254 $3,749,762,254

10. Rate of Return 7,07% 4.43% 6.82% 7.54%

APPENDIXC

Referenced Data Requests
CURB-8

CURB-16
CURB-17
CURB-20
CURB-25
CURB-39

CURB-40 (Partial)
CURB-41
CURB-49
CURB-72
CURB-89
CURB-90
CURB-116
CURB-130

KCC-38
KCC-62 (Partial)

KCC-169
KCC-174

KCC-179 (Partial)
KCC-207

KCC-292 (Voluminous, Not Included)
KCC-300

KCC-305 (Partial)
KCC-307
KCC-319

KCC-322 (Partial)
KCC-346

KCC-380 (Partial)
KCC-399

DREAM- External Access Module

Home Page Change Password

Docket: [ 12-WSEE-112-RTS] 2011 Rate Case
Requestor: [ CURB ] [ David Springe ]
Data Request: CURB-08 :: Salary & Wage increases